MINUTES

GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING
2015-2016

SCHEME OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR ‘PRESERVATION AND
CONSERVATION OF MANUSCRIPTS, RARE BOOKS, OLD AND RARE
DOCUMENTS, RECORDS OF HISTORY’ TO REGISTERED
VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS/ INDIVIDUALS

(10 AUGUST 2015)

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF INDIA
JANPATH, NEW DELHI-110 001



MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF INDIA

MINUTES OF GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING FOR THE SCHEME OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR
PRESERVATION AND CONSERVATION OF MANUSCRIPTS, RARE BOOKS, OLD AND RARE
DOCUMENTS, RECORDS OF HISTORY TO REGISTERED VOLUNTARY
ORGANISATIONS/INDIVIDUALS
2015-2016
Meeting of the Grants Committee for the above Scheme was held on 10 August, 2015 in National Archives of India,
New Delhi under the Chairpersonship of Smt. Sreya Guha, Director General, National Archives of India. The meeting
was convened in response to the advertisement published on 15 May, 2015 in newspapers inviting applications for
financial assistance under the Scheme.

2, The names of members who were present in the meeting is at Annexure-I

3. The Members were welcomed and were apprised about the aims and objectives of the Scheme and the
maximum limit of the grant which is ¥10.00 lakhs per project per year.

4. The detail Agenda was taken up thereafter. Agenda (Part A) which consisted of 51 complete cases, i.e. 35
cases from the states of Gujarat, Jammu & Kashmir, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Odisha, Tamil Nadu,
Uttar Pradesh, and West Bengal &16 cases from North East State Assam, was discussed.

5. The Committee unanimously suggested that the National Archives of India should collaborate with National
Mission for Manuscripts (NMM) and check whether the few selected proposals from the Agenda Part —A (Other than
North East State) had benefitted from NMM. In this regard, it was decided to send a list of 18 organizations to NMM
to verify whether they had done any kind of preservation, conservation, microfilming etc. The same was sent to NMM
and they had responded by stating that they have not done any work for these 18 organizations.

The following decisions were taken by the Grants Committee for releasing the Grant.
Part A- I-States other than North-East:- The Grants Committee considered 23 proposals which were complete in all

respect, from the State of Gujarat, Jammu & Kashmir, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Odisha, Tamil
Nadu, Uttar Pradesh and West Bengal.

Approved Projects Cost =337,50,000/-
(23 cases from State Other than North East)

75% Central Share =%28,12,500/-
25% Matching Share =%09,37,500/-

Part A-II- North-East State:-Grants Committee considered and recommended 3 cases for the projects of Registered
Voluntary Organizations/Individuals from the State of Assam.

Approved Projects Cost =304,00,000/-

(3 cases from North East State)

75% Central Share =%03,00,000/-

25% Matching Share =%01,00,000/-
Grants Committee recommended a total grant =%41,50,000/-

(Total of Approved project cost including

grantees matching share @ 25% i.e. %09,37,500/-

of Part-A -1 ¥37,50,000/- + ¥1,00,000/-

of part A-IT i.e. ¥4,00,000/-)

75% Central Govt. Share of the above amount of ¥41,50,000/- is ¥31,12,500/-

(For details please see Annexure-II)



MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015
6. The Grants Committee did not recommend financial assistance to the following:

The Committee also examined/scrutinized the proposals of 14 incomplete cases in Part B which include cases
of UC pending/non-receipt of Registration certificate, SLSC or State Archives recommendation and where the grantees

have already been considered earlier and recommended Grants and hence did not recommend their proposals.

Moreover, 41 cases from Part A which were complete in all respect were also not considered i.e. 28 cases from
other than North-East States and 13 cases from North East States.

(For details of reasons of non-recommendation please see Annexure-1ITI)

The meeting concluded with a Vote of Thanks to the Chair.

o &s/
(Dr. M.A%{lque) /

(Smt. Sreya Guha)
Deputy Director of Archives Director General of Archives
and Member Secretary, Grants Committee. and Chairperson, Grants Committee.

Place : New Delhi

2 2 SEP 2015



MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

Members who attended the Grants Committee meeting held on 10 August, 2015:-

1.

Smt. Sreya Guha,

Director General,

National Archives of India,
Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

Ms. Deepika Pokharna,
Director,

A&A Section

Ministry of Culture,
Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi-110 001

Sh. Kanwar Sameer Lather,
Mission Director,

National Mission for Manuscripts,
11 Mansingh Road,

New Delhi-110 001

Dr. P.R. Goswami,
Director,
(Library & Information),

Kalanidhi, Indira Gandhi National Centre for Arts,

11 Mansingh Road,
New Delhi-110 001

Sh. A.K. Mathur,

(Retired, Superintending Archaeological Chemist,

Archaeological Survey of India),
K-40 A, Saket,
New Delhi-110 017

Dr. M. A Haque

Deputy Director of Archives
National Archives of India,
Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

Chairperson

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member Secretary

ANNEXURE -1

The meeting was also attended by Dr.(Smt.) Ritu Rajeev, Assistant Director of Archives (Grants)

National Archives of India.



MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

ANNEXURE-II

Financial Assistance under the Scheme “Preservation and Conservation of Manuscripts, Rare
Books, Old and Rare Documents, Records of History” to Registered Voluntary
Organizations/lndividuals recommended by the Grants Committee Meeting for the financial year
2015-2016 held on 10 August, 2015

PART-A I-States other than North-East

Approved Sanctioned |Grantee’s Remarks

Project cost|Central Matching
Share

1. Conservation and
Digitization
expenditure

a. Photographs 7500
unit@4/- : ¥30,000/-

b. Digitization of
Mahatma Gandhi

The Director, 73,10,000/-
Sabarmati Ashram
Preservation and Memorial
Trust,

Gandhi Ashram,

Gandhi

SmarakSangrahalaya,
Ahmadabad-380027 Papers 20,000
Pages@4/- :
F.No.31-1(57)/2015-Grant 380,000/~
¢. Conservation of
Manuscripts8000
pages@ 25/-:

72,00,000/-

Sh. %1,50,000/- [¥1,12,500/- 737,500/- |l Digitization of 3 Rare
CharanPravinbhaHarsurbha. Books Vibha Vilas,
Madhuda, Veer Vinod & Pandav
12/1 New Khodiyar Nagar, Yashendu Chandrika,
Opp. Punit Nagar, printed 150 years ago:
GEB Gate, 71,50,000/-
At. Post Taluka-Dist.
Rajkot-360 004
(Individual)
F.No.31-1(60)/2015-Grants
JAMMU & KASHMIR
Sh. T. Hakani, 4,00,000- [¢3,00,000/- [¢1,00,000/- [+ BInding®
DarulUloomlslamia , manusm?pts:%S,(')OO/ Y
HaqaniaManzilSoibugh, 2. Res‘gora‘tlon/Repalr and
Budgam, lamination of
Srinagar-191111 Manuscripts:375,000/
. Cataloguing of
F.No.31-1(6)/2015-Grants Manuscripts:
¥1,75,000/-
. Purchase of 10 nos.
steel
Almirah:Z85,000/-

digitized
material




MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

Sr. |Name of organization/Individual |Approved Sanctioned Grantee’s Purpose Remarks
No Project cost |Central Govt. [Matching
Share Share
4 JAMMU & KASHMIR ¥1,00,000/-%75,000/- ¥25,000/- |1. Preservation of
Sh.HakimG.Jeelani, Manuscripts
Hakim Collections, a. Binding,
Hakim Bagh, lamination:¥50,000/-
Rawalpora, b. Repair and
Srinagar-190005 restoration:¥40,000/-
2. Purchase of Chemicals
(Individual) etc.:¥10,000/-
F.No.31-1(7)/2015-Grants
5 Ms. Vandana ¥50,000/- [337,500/- $12,500/- |l.Anti Termite/Anti-
(Proprietor), Silverfish Treatment:
Vandana Collections, 320,000/-
W.No.16, H.No.20, 2.Purchase of Steel 3 nos.
Udhampur-182 101 Almirahs: ¥30,000/-
(Individual)
F.No.31-1(8)/2015-Grants
6 Sh.Inder Singh %60,000/- [345,000/- %15,000/- |l. Purchase of chemicals
Inder Collection, etc., Anti
C/o Mool Singh & Sons Silverfish/Anti
Moti Bazar, terminate treatment of
Jammu Tawi- 180001 Manuscripts
:¥ 50,000/-
(Individual) D. Purchase of Almirahs
1nos:¥ 10,000/-
F.No.31-1(9)/2015-Grants
7 Sh. Suresh Kumar Abrol, 350,000/~ [¥37,500/- 712,500/- |l. Binding/Conservation
Executive Director, /Lamination of Rare
Abrol Manuscripts & Rare Documents/ ‘
Books Library, Manuscripts/Rare
House No.197, Books/Maps etc.
GaliTanga Walli, : ¥50,000/-
Opp. Sheela Jeweller,
Jammu Tawi-180 001
(Individual)
F.No.31-1(10)/2015-Grants
8 The Director, 71,30,000/ {397,500/- 732,500/ |l. Preservation &
Academy of Sanskrit - Manuscripts:
Research, a. Oiling & cleaning of
Mandya Dist. Mss. ¥54,000/-
Melkote-571 431, b. Citronella Oil (50 kg) :
%63,000/-
F.No.31-1(21)/2015-Grants c. Benzoate Solvent
(50 kg) : ¥13,000/-
54
5




MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

Sr.No [Name of Approved [Sanctioned (Grantee’s [Purpose Remarks
organization/Individual ~ [Project  |Central Matching
cost Govt, Share |Share
9 KARNATAKA %1,00,000/-| ¥75,000/- 325,000/- 1. Microfilming, Copy of
Listing, Cataloguing: Zf)‘dc"omm
The President, ¥1,00,000/- Catalogue
Karunamaya Youth Club is to be
(R), Near Hanuman provided to
Temple, Navadgeri NAL for
Janawada Road, seifling UC
Bidar-585401
F.No.31-1(22)/2015-Grants
10 [The President, ¥1,00,000/-%75,000/- ¥25,000/- 1. Vacuum Cleaner,
BasavaSamithi, fumigation Chamber &
BasavaBhavan, Chemical: ¥1,00,000/-
Basaveshwara Road,
Bangalore-560 001
F.No.31-1(23)/2015-Grants
11 The Secretary, ¥50,000/- (%37,500/- %12,500/- |l. Lamination & Rare
Gandhi Bhavan, News Papers/Scanning
K arnataka Gandhi : ¥50,000/-
SmarakaNidhi
Kumara Park,
Bangalore-560 001
F.No.31-1(24)/2015-
rants
12 DHYA PRADESH
Dr. Suresh Mishra ¥2,50,000/-%1,87,500/- [%62,500/- Hindi Translation and Copy of the
Retd. Professor of Publication of Rare E’S“tbohgzt‘o“
History, book “A Memoir of provided to
13, VardhamanParisar, Culture India including  |NAI for
Chunabati, Kolar Road, Malwa and adjoin settling UC
Bhopal-462 016, Provinces” written by
Individual) Sir John Malcom
Volume-1 Published in
F.No.31-1(11)/2015- 1824
Grants 1. Translation fee, typing
Fees , printing
Expenditure 500 copies
: %2,50,000/-
13 MAHARASTHRA 1.Cost of preservatives/
The Executive Director, 72,00,000/- %1, 50,000/~ [Z50,000/- chemical : ¥1,00,000/-
RambhauMhalgiPrabodhini 2.Hand Lamination of the
Archives, KeshavSrushti, manuscripts
Essel World Road, : ¥1,00,000/-
UttanBhayandar (W),
Dist. Thane-401 106
F.No.31-1(18)/2015-Grants
U ;




MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

Sr.No [Name of Approved [Sanctioned |Grantee’s Purpose Remarks
organization/Individual  |Project Central Matching
cost Govt. Share |Share
14 |ODISHA
The Secretary,
Council for Social 760,000/~ [%45,000/- 15,000/ |l. Purchase of Tissue
Action, wax box & papers:
At. Balabhadrapur Sasan, %60,000/-
P.O. Korian,
Dist. Dhenkanal-759 013
F.No.31-1(26)/2015-Grants
15 The Director, ¥1,00,000/-%75,000/- 325,000/~ |1. Purchase of Steel Copy of
The Chetana, At. Ballav, Almirah (Glass fitted 4 catalogue
P.O. Bainsia, Nos.) : T40,000/- and
Via-Mahimagadi, 2. Purchase of Pesticides, M;f“.)ﬁtlms
Dist. Dhenkanal-759 014 Chemicals and {)Oe et
Preservatives provided tq
F.No.31-1(27)/2015-Grants %10,000/- NAI for
3. Listing, Cataloguing, settling
Microfilming of rare UC.
books and
manuscripts: ¥50,000/-
16 The Secretary, ¥30,000/- [%22,500/- ¥7,500/- 1. Purchase of
MAA Hinjalakakshya Accessories for
Mahima Samiti, repair/binding:
C/o Kadambini Ray, %10,000/-
Plot N0.2994/78881, . Purchase of Pesticides,
Jharanasahi, Chemicals and
Badagada Brit Colony, Preservatives:
Kalpana Squaer, %20,000/-
Khurda-751 014
F.No.31-1(30)/2015-Grants
17 The Executive Director, %1,00,000/-[%75,000/- 325,000/- 1. Purchase of the glass Copy of
Holy Lord Education fitted almirahs 6 nos.  [publication
Society, % 30,000/- is to be
At/P.O. Ramaballav Road, b. Honorarium for Listing |[NALfor
VIP Road, Cataloging of mss/rare eiling UG
Dist. Puri, books:¥50,000/-
F.No.31-1(33)/2015-Grants 3. Purchase of
Chemicals:%20,000/-
18 The Secretary, %1,00,000/-{%75,000/- ¥25,000/- 1. Publication of Rare
Iswari, Plot No.1025, Books Santha
Mahanadi Vihar, Arakshita Granthabali
P.O. Naya Bazar 500 copies :
Cuttack -753 004 Z1,00,000/
F.No.31-1(35)/2015-Grants
o,
/ 7



MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

cost Govt. Share |Share

Tamil Nadu

%4,80,000/- 3,60,000/- %1,20,000/- 1. Digitization of Microfilms
The Director, 2,00,000 frames (250 reels)
RojaMuthiah Research @24/-= 74,80,000/-
Library,
3" Cross Road,
CPT Campus, Taramani,
Chennai-600 113
F.No.31-1(4)/2015-Grants

The Curator 33,00,000/- 32,25,000/- 775,000/- 2 Preservation of manuscripts

Dr. U.V.Swaminatha lyar from Palm leaves using
Library, ' conservation method:
No.2, Arundale Beach 72,00,000/-

Road, Besant Nagar, .Binding of paper

manuscripts: %15,000/-

2. 350 rare books binding
charges (leather binding) :
¥85,000/-

Chennai-600 090

F.No.31-1(5)/2015-Grants

UTTAR PRADESH

1. Scientific Preservation
:322,000/-

Microfilming of 8000
pages@6/-:348,000/-
Purchase of one Vacuum
cleaner:¥7,500/-
Conservation
Preservation, Pest Control
& Binding of 100
25/- :%2,500/-

The Manager, %60,000/- %20,000/-
AhichhatraltihasTatha
PuratatwaShodhSamsthan,
4/22, PallaJatwara,

Fharukhabad-209625

F.No.31-1(39)/2015-Grants

WEST BENGAL

¥75,000/- 1. Three Experts for
Primary Segregation,
Documentation and
Cataloguing :
71,00,000/-
Digitization of
Documents paper
clippings, leaflets:
71,00,000/-
Conservation, purchase
of fumigation chamber,
de-acidification,
lamination, binding
materials .: ¥1,00,000/-
1. De-acidification &
2

%62,500/- .
Lamination of 59,380
F.No.31-1(25)/2015-Grants

pages @ 4/- :
?37,50,000/- 228,12,500/- [%9,37,500/-
Part A-I States Other than North- East

Sh. Sujato Bhadra,

FA,1* Floor, 35 Y Radha
Madhav Dutta Garden Lane,
Kolkata-700 010
(Individual)

72,25,000/-

2 H

F.No.31-1(16)/2015-Grants

S S
The Secretary, 72,50,000/-
Kolkata Museum Society,
Town Hall, 4 Esplanade Row
(West), BBD Bagh
Kolkata-700 001

%1,87,500/-

72,37,600/-
Binding of Volumes:
712,400/-




MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

11- North EastStates

Grantee’s Purpose Remarks
Matching
Share

PART-A
Name of
organization/lndividual

Govt.
Share

opy of
publication

ASSAM

Sri. Jibeswar Deb Goswami £1,00,000/- 1. Publication of is to be
Lowkhowa Road, Manuscripts “Kriya srovided to
North Haiborgaon, Tattva” a religious book Al for
Dist. Nagaon-782002 written by settling UC. "
(Individual) Ranghunadana

Bhattachariya during

1811 A.D. in Sanskrit
language at Sanchipat
(100 copies):
71,00,000/-

F.No.31-1(41)/2015-Grants

The Secretary, Re-printing and re-publication
Association of Kundigiri Art and of the rare books “ An outline
Culture, ) Grammar of the DeoriChutiya
P.O. Bordeori (Narayanpur), . Language spoken in upper
Via- Dikrong

Assam with an Introduction,,
Ilustrative sentence, and short

F.No.31-1(43)/2015-Grants vocabulary, by W.B. Brown

Lakhimpur-784164

1. Text printing charges
3500@ 15:352,500/-

2. Text paper 170 GSM Sinar
Mas ¥53,000/-

3, Cover paper 34.6 kg Sinar
Mas:¥13,500/-

4, Hard Board binding:
40,000/

5. Cover Lamination
charges:?lB‘,OOO/-

6. Photo printing

charges:¥28,000/-

The President, 1,00,000/- R75,000/- R25,000/- 1. Printing publication of Oral | Copy of

UdayanSamity, Folklore of Dimoria the publicatio

House No.8, Sagarika Path, Zoo books written by Jogen CK | nisto be

Road, Kalita : ¥80,000/- provided

Guwahati-781 024 . Project Preparation to NAI

F.No.31-1(44)/2015-Grants expenses Chemical: for
%20,000/- settling

S e T UC.
Total of Grants Recommended to 74,00,000/- [T3,00,000/- 21,00,000/-
Part A-1 States Other than

North- East

Grant Committee recommended total grant of 741,50,000/-(Part-A-1 %37,50, 000/- + Part-A-II £4,00,000/-) 75% Central
Govt. share ¥31,12,500/- (Part -A-1 728,12,500/- + Part-A-1I 3,00,000/-) and thus the 1% installment i.e. 50% of the Central
Govt. share Z15,56,250/-would be released to the grantee who have submitted the complete Bond and Other requisite papers.

The 2™ installment would be released as re-imbursement once the utilization certificate of the entire grant is submitted by the
Grantee.

L 9



MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

ANNEXURE-LT

Names of the Organizations / Individuals to whom Financial Assistance has not been recommended

by the Grants Committee during 2015-2016

I-States other than North-East

Sr. | Name of the Organizations/ Institutions /
No. | Individuals

Reasons

1 DELHI

The Director,

Jamia’s Premchand Archives & Literary Centre,
Al Beruni Block, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi-
110 025

F.No.31-1(19)/2015-Grants

Rejected. The University was advised to utilized and
settle the previous grant given to them amounting and
sanctioned during:-

%10,00,000/-/~(F No.31-1(2)/2014-Grants)

(2014-15)

2 The Registrar,

Jamia Hamdard,

Hamdard University,

(Central Library), Hamdarad Nagar,
New Delhi-110 062
F.No.31-1(20)/2015-Grants

Rejected. The University was advised to utilized and
settle the previous grant amounting to ¥7,50,000/-
sanctioned during 2013-14 (F.No.31-1(18)/2013-Grants)

3 GUJARAT

The Executive Trustee,

Theatre & Media Centre,

(Budreti Trust), New Ranip, GST,
Chenpur Road, Post Digvijay Nagar,
Ahmedabad-382 470
F.No.31-1(40)/2015-Grants

Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
manuscripts, rare books.

4  [The Director,

Dr. Dalarrai Mankad Centre for Indological Studies
& Research Centre, Shri Vidyamandal —Gangajalia
\Vidyapith, Aliabada,

Dist. Jamanagar-361 110

F.No.31-1(53)/2015-Grants

Rejected. The University was advised to utilized and
settle the previous grant amounting to %1,38,000/-
sanctioned during 2010-11

(F.No.31-1(29)/2010-Grants)

§  [The Librarian,

Gujarat Vidyapith Library,
Gandhi Bhavan,

Ashram Road, -
Ahmedabad- 380014

F.No.31-1(54)/2015-Grants

Rejected. The Library was advised to utilized and settle
the previous grant amounting to 76,00,000/- sanctioned
during 2013-14 (F.No.31-1(37)/2013-Grants).

6 [The President

Bharat Tatvagyan Mandir,
At/po Taluka Modasa,
Sabarkanta- 380014

F.No.31-1(55)/2015-Grants

Rejected. The Library was advised to utilized and settle
the previous grant amounting to ¥3,71,250/- sanctioned
during 2014-15 (F.No.31-1(10)/2014-Grants).

95k

/

10



MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

Sr. | Name of the Organizations/ Institutions / Reasons o

No. | Individuals

7 GUJARAT Rejected. The Library was advised to utilized and settle
The President, the previous grant amounting to ¥6,00,000/- sanctioned
Hazrat Pir Mohammad Shah Dargah Sharif Trust, during 2013-14 (F.No.31-1(43)/2013-Grants).
Pir Mohammad Shah Road,
Ahmedabad-380 001
F.No.31-1(56)/2015-Grants

8 Sh. Pirdanji Mobatadanji Gadhavi, Rejected. The Library was advised to utilized and settle
At. Post Kanothi, the previous grant amounting to 720,000/~ sanctioned
Taluka- VAV, District-Banaskantha- 385 575 during 2004-05 (F.No.31-1(30)/2004-Grants).
(North Gujarat)
(Individual)
F.No.31-1(58)/2015-Grants

9 The University Librarian, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Smt. Hansa Mehta Library, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
M.S. University of Baroda, Station Road, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Sayajigunj manuscripts ,rare books.
Vadodara-390 002
F.No0.31-1(59)/2015-Grants

10 | The Managing Trustee, Rejected. The Library was advised to utilized and settle
Dr. Krishnakant Kadakia Trust, M-82/385, the previous grant amounting to 76,00,000/- sanctioned
Saraswati Nagar, during 2013-14 (F.No.31-1(41)/2013-Grants).
NR.Azad Society, Ahmedabad-380 015
F.No.31-1(61)/2015-Grants

11 MADHYA PRADESH Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
The. Director, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
Shri Natnagar Shodh Samshtan, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Dr. Raghubir Sinh Marg, v

. manuscripts, rare books.

Sitamau,
Malwa-458990
F.No0.31-1(12)/2015-Grants

12| ODISHA Rejected. The Library was advised to utilized and settle
The Secretary, the previous grant amounting to ¥90,000/- sanctioned
National Youth Socio Cultural Organization during 2013-14 (F.No.31-1(10)/2013—G1‘ants).
(NYSCO),
At. Kamalpur, Arundaya Market,
Link Road, Cuttack Dist. Cuttack
F.No.31-1(28)/2015-Grants

13 | The Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
SADHANA, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
At. Achyutapur, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
P.0. Garhrupas, manuscripts, rare books
Dist. Puri-752 110 ¢ '
F.No.31-1(29)/2015-Grants

/

11




MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

Sr. | Name of the Organizations/ Institutions / Reasons

No. | Individuals

14 | ODISHA Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
The Secretary, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
Nari Mangal Mahila Samity (NMMS), the proposals meant for conservation and-restoration of
%fg?é?ﬁ?g:(}:’ manuscripts, rare books.
Dist. Puri-752016
F.No.31-1(31)/2015-Grants

15 | The Director, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Society For Human Advancement & Rural proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
Education (SHARE), the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
At. Sandhyataralane, Kathagada, . -

manuscripts , rare books

Anandnagar,
P.O/Dist. Dhenkanal- 759 001
F.No.31-1(32)/2015-Grants

16 | The Executive Director, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Utkal Youth Association proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
For Social Development, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Plot No. 507, manuscripts, rare books
At/PO Sisupalgarh,
Bhubaneswar,
Dist-Khurda-751 002
F.No.31-1(34)/2015 -Grants :

17 | The Secretary Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Servant, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
At. Paridasahi the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Link Road, manuscripts , rare books.
Cuttack-753012
F.No.31-1(36)/2015-Grants

18 | The Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Shaswata Swara Dhwanee, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
At. Anandalane, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Rajendranagar, manuscripts rare books.
Dist. Cuttack-733 010
F.No.31-1(37)/2015-Grants

19 | The Secretary —cum-Director, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the

SELF HELP

Surya Market Complex
Jawahar Chowk,

P.O

Dist. Dehnkanal, -759 001

F.No.31-1(38)/2015-Grant

proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
manuscripts, rare books.

f’zﬁﬂ/

12




MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

Sr. | Name of the Organizations/ Institutions / Reasons
No. | Individuals
20 | Tamil Nadu Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the

The Secretary,

Krishnamurti Foundation India, Vasant Vihar,
New No.124 & 126, Greenways Road,

R. A. Puram,

Chennai-600 028

F.No.31-1(3)/2015-Grants

proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
manuscripts, rare books.

2] | UTTAR PRADESH Rejected. The Library was advised to utilized and settle
the previous grant amounting to ¥10,00,000/- sanctioned

Registrar, during 2011-12 (F.No.31-1(35)/2011-Grants).
Aligarh Muslim University,
(Mulana Azad Library)
Aligarh-202002
F.No.31-1(13)/2015-Grants

22 | WEST BENGAL Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the

proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged

The Registrar, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Central Library, manuscripts  yrare books.
Visva-Bharti Santiniketan,
Dist. Birbhum-731235
F.No.31-1(14)/2015-Grants

23 | The Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Bangiya Kala Vidyalaya, SA, Bankim Chatterjee proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
Street, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Kolkata-700 073 manuscripts, rare books.
F.No.31-1(15)/2015-Grants

24  [The General Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the

Bhadrakali Socio-Eco-Cultural Centre for the
Development of Women & Children,

80/A, B.R.B.,

G.T. Road, Bhadrakali,

Hoogly-712 232

F.No.31-1(17)/2015-Grants

proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
manuscripts ,rare books.

s -

13




MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

1I- North-East

Near Borigaon Namghar,
Borpuzari Residence,
P.O. &

Dist. Jorhat-785 001
Individual)

F.No.31-1(49)/2015 -Grants

Sr. | Name of the Organizations/ Institutions / Reasons

No. | Individuals

25 | ASSAM Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the

proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged

The Secretary, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Prerona, manuscripts jrare books.
(Non Government Organization)
M. Azad Road,
P.O &
Dist. Nagaon-782 001
F.No.31-1(42)/2015-Grants

26 | The Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Uttaran Purbottar, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
H.No.8, Chitraban Path, Adarshpur, Kahilipara, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Guwahati-781019 manuscripts ,rare books.
F.No.31-1(45)/2015-Grants

27 [The General Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
United Rural Development Organization, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
P.O./Vill. Eradighal Pani, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
P.S Howrahghat, manuscripts, rare books.
Dist. Karbi
Anglong -782 481
F.No.31-1(46)/2015-Grants

28 [The Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Federation in North Eastern SHGS Towards Society | proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
FINESTS) the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
P.S. Road, manuscripts, rare books.
Amolapatty,
Nagaon-782001
F.No.31-1(47)/2015-Grant

29 [The Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Gypsy Care, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
Fauzdarpatty, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
P.O. & Distt. manuscripts, rare books.
Nagaon-782 001
F.No.31-1(48)/2015-Grants

30 [Ms. Manashi Borpujari, Rejected. The Library was advised to utilized and settle

the previous grant amounting to ¥37,500/- sanctioned
during 2011-12 (F.N0.31-1(55)/2011-Grants).

e

14




MINUTES-GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 10 AUGUST 2015

]

Sr. | Name of the Organizations/ Institutions / Reasons

No. | Individuals

31 | ASSAM Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
The President, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged

Santi-Ban, Ward No.4 Gohpur,
Suntiput, Nagaon-784168
F.No.31-1(50)/2015-Grants

the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
manuscripts rare books.

32 | The Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Nagaon Educational and Environmental proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
Development Society (NEEDS), the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Madhupur, P.O. Chota-Haibor, manuscripts, rare books.

Dist. Nagaon-782 001
F.No.31-1(51)/2015-Grants

33 | The Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Adarsha Samaj Kalyan Samity, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
Beloguri, Nutun Bazar, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
P.O. Solmari, Via. Haiborgaon, manuscripts , rare books.

Nagaon-782002
F.No.31-1(52)/2015-Grants

34 | The Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Sankari Kola Kristi Porisad, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
C/o Sh. Dinesh Bora, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
R.O. Kolmoubari, P.O. Sukdol Sarubori, manuscripts, rare books.

P.S. Mikirveta, Morigaon-782 041
F.No.31-1(62)/2015-Grants
35 [The Secretary cum Director Rejected. The Library was advised to utilized and settle

Zeal Thrill Friendship Group,
Rangpur, BB Road, Amolapatty,
Nagaon- 782001

F No.31-1(63)/2015-Grants

the previous grant amounting to 745,000/~ sanctioned
during 2011-12 (F.No.31-1(51)/201 1-Grants).

L

36 | The Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
SRI SRI Narowa Balisattra Parichalans Samiti, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
P.O. Balisattra, Dist. Nagaon-782 122 the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
F.No.31-1(64)/2015-Grant manuscripts rare books. :

37 | The Secretary Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Jaluguti Agragami Mahila Samity, JAMS), proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
Vill, P.O. Jaluguti, Dist. Morigaon-782104 the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
F.No.31-1(65)/2015-Grants manuscripts, rare books.

38 | The General Secretary, Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
Rupahi Kohinoor Club, Rupahi Tiniali, proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
P.O. Rupahi, the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
Dist. Nagaon-782 125 manuscripts, rare books.
F.No0.31-1(66)/2015-Grants

39 | The General Secretary,

Artone Socio Cultural Federation,
Senchowa, Kunargaon, P.O. & P.S. Nagaon,
Dist- Nagaon-782 001
F.No.31-1(67)/2015-Grants

Rejected. The Committee was not convinced with the
proposal of the applicant as the Committee encouraged
the proposals meant for conservation and restoration of
manuscripts rare books.

w

15



